

fresno county office of education

PUBLIC NOTICE June 20, 2014

CANCELLATION OF JULY 17, 2014 COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

FRESNO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 1111 VAN NESS AVENUE FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93721-2000

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Fresno County Board of Education has cancelled its regularly scheduled meeting of July 17, 2013 held at the Fresno County Office of Education, 1111 Van Ness Avenue, Fresno, California 93721.

The next Fresno County Board of Education meeting will be held on Thursday, August 21, 2014 at 1:30 p.m. at the Fresno County Office of Education, 1111 Van Ness Avenue, Fresno, California 93721.